Due to United States Department of Agriculture / Louisiana
Department of Education

Due to Director

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Deficit
Net Deficit:

Unrestricted

Total Net Deficit

255,860
12.006

267.866

267.866

(161,126)
(161,126)

Total Liabilities and Net Deficit 106.740

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
3

SAFE HAVEN DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES INC.

Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31. 2016

Unrestricted

Increase in Net Assets:

Child and Adult Care Food Program $ 1,430,366

Summer Food Service Program 362,268

Contributions 76.661

Total Support 1,869,295

Decrease in Net Assets:

Program Services:

Child and Adult Care Food Program 1,503,064

Safe Haven Developmental Services 32,004

Summer Food Service Program 452,817

Total Expenses 1,987,885

Decrease in Net Assets (118,590)

Net Assets:

As Previously Stated 213,324
Prior Period Adjustment (255,860)

Beginning of Year as Restated (42,536)

End of Period $ (161,126)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
4

SAFE HAVEN DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES INC.

Statement of Functional E^enses

For the Year Ended December 31. 2016

Child and
Adult Care

Food
Safe Haven

Developmental
Services

Summer
Food

Services Total
Expenses

Business E^enses $ 600 $ 0 $ 0 $ 600

Administrative Labor 144,187 0 53,960 198,147

Food Service Contract Services 222,401 20 94,378 316,799

Audit 7,250 0 0 7,250

Facilities and Equipment 2,366 21,947 10,409 34,722

Office Maintenance 3,699 2,648 1,101 7,448

Pest Control 129 0 0 129

Utilities 9,322 0 9,952 19,274

Garbage Services 2,370 0 2,960 5,330

Operations 1,826 0 0 1,826

Postage, Mailing Service 362 0 0 362

Telephone/Communication 6,643 0 2,361 9,004

Office E^enses 6,894 0 1,459 8,353

Food Purchase 713,019 1,785 158,666 873,470

Non-Food Supplies 15,303 99 2,962 18,364

Other Types of Expenses 2,192 5,110 198 7,500

Insurance 14,666 0 0 14,666

Food Service Labor 324,950 0 106,095 431,045

Travel, Training and Meetings 0 395 0 395

Transportation 6,304 0 1,843 8,147

Mileage Allowance 18,581 0 6,473 25,054

Total Expense $ 1,503,064 $ 32,004 $ 452,817 $ 1,987,885

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
5

SAFE HAVEN DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES INC.

Statement of Cash Flows

For the Year Ended December 31. 2016

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Decrease in Net Assets (118,590)

Adjustments to Reconcile Change in Net Assets to

Net Cash Provided from Operations:

Depreciation

Accounts Receivable

Other Receivable

Loan Receivable

Accounts Payable

Accrued Expenses

Payroll Liabilities

Accrued Payroll

Total Adjustments

Net Cash Used by Operating Activities

21,947
170,926
20,835

4,700
(5,101)